

Change Request # SOW-CS-NA-101130-SUP-01

City of Columbus MV90 Implementation - Additional Funding

Part I—Change Request Information						
Project Name:				Change Request #:		
City of Columbus – MV90			SOW-CS-NA-101130-SUP-01			
Change Request Name:			Client #:			
City of Columbus MV90 Project End Date Extension and Additional Funding				2434		
Date Requested:	equested: Requester:			✓ Custom □ Base		
April 3, 2012	2012 Anitra Tanner					
Project Phase / Refere	nce Document #:	Bas	is for C	Change:		
✓ Scope □ Project Definition □ Functional Design □ Technical Design □ Construction □ Testing/QA □ Other		> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	System Subsy Proce Resol Project	Scope Resource Allocation System Environment Subsystem Interface Procedure/Policy Resolution of Issues Project Assumptions Regulatory Requirements		
Description/ Justification:						
This Statement of Work ("SOW") is effective as of, 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between Ventyx Inc., as successor in interest to Indus International, Inc., ("Ventyx") located at 400 Perimeter Center Terrace, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30346 and the City of Columbus, Department of Technology, ("Client") located at 910 Dublin Road, Columbus, Ohio 43215.						
This SOW incorporates by reference the Software License and Services Agreement between the Parties dated September 29, 1994, as modified ("Contract"). In the event of any conflict in the terms between this SOW and the Contract, the terms of this SOW shall prevail. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as in the Contract.						
The City of Columbus is requesting that Ventyx extend the expected completion date of the MV90 implementation. The date extension has been requested due to the June 16, 2012 expiration date associated to the existing City of Columbus purchase order and limited availability of City of Columbus testing resources. The expiration date for the existing purchase order will be extended to December 31, 2012. Additional funding will be required to complete the MV90 implementation and ensure that Ventyx support is available during the City of Columbus testing phase. The City of Columbus agrees to add 100 hours (\$17, 600) to complete the City of Columbus MV90 Project (SOW-CS-NA-101130).						



Part II—Approvals						
☐ Approve ☐ Cancel	□ Defer					
City of Columbus	Date					
Ventyx Inc.	Date					
Part III - Impact Analysis						
Total Hours (Time and Materials):	100 hours					
Rate:	\$170.00 / Hr (Technical Lead), \$200.00 / Hr (Project Manager)					
Total Charges (Time and Materials):						
The following are the estimated hours and estimated cost.	Technical Lead	80 Hr @ 170.00				
The number of hours of effort represents an estimate	Project Manager	20 Hr @ 200.00				
only. Actual fees for services will vary according to the						
number of person-hours of services actually rendered.						
All services are provided on a time and materials basis.						
Total \$17,600.00						
Impact if Change Request is Denied: Additional sup	oort will be unavailable					

Document Change Log						
Document	Assigned To	Date Due	Completion	Comments		
Technical Spec						
Functional Spec						
Proj Definition						
Release Notes						
User Doc						